POINT
PARK

UNIVERSITY

Program Guides

Professional Training

PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

Foundational
PSYC
PSYC

PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

PSYC
PSYC

PSYC

700
680
707
682
681
631

503/731
511/751
531/703
525/711

722

648/736
541/721

561/732

MASTER OF ARTS IN CLINICAL-
COMMUNITY COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY

2025-2026

Student's Name:
Entrance Date:

Clinical Fundamentals

Counseling Theories & Interventions
Therapy with Groups, Families, & Couples
Assessment and Evaluation

Career and Lifestyle Development

Ethical and Professional Issues in Psychology

Foundations of Community Psychology

Humanistic & Phenomenological Approches OR
PSYC 752 History & Theory of Psychology
Psychopathology in the Context of Society and Culture
Lifespan Development

Psychology of Cognition, Emotion, & Motivation OR
Special Topics Elective

Psychology of Diversity & Social Justice

Brain, Body, & Experience OR

Special Topics Elective

Social Psychology & Cultural Transformation

Research and Program Development

PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

551/742
552/741
563/734

Quantitative Research Methods
Qualitative Research Methods

Program Development, Evaluation, & Assessment

Practicum and Internship Courses

PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

685
686
687

Clinical-Community Practicum
Internship |
Internship Il

Department Chair Initials / Dean's Initials / Date

w w w v

w w w v

MINIMUM CREDITS FOR M.A. DEGREE: 60



Program Objectives

M.A. Clinical-Community Counseling Psychology

Upon successful completion of the program, students will be able to:
1. Describe the psychological foundations of clinical-community psychology.

2. Apply clinical-community psychology for the prevention and amelioration of mental illness and the
improvement of mental well-being.

3. Employ research skills to explore questions and help solve problems in clinical-community psychology.

4. Demonstrate understanding of ethics and values in the field of clinical-community psychology.

5. Demonstrate appreciation of and assessment of individual and cultural diversity.



