

# Program Guides

### MASTER OF ARTS IN CLINICAL-COMMUNITY COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY

2025-2026

			Student's Name: Entrance Date:	
Professional Training			18	
PSYC	700	Clinical Fundamentals	3	
PSYC	680	Counseling Theories & Interventions	3	
PSYC	707	Therapy with Groups, Families, & Couples	3	
PSYC	682	Assessment and Evaluation	3	
PSYC	681	Career and Lifestyle Development	3	
PSYC	631	Ethical and Professional Issues in Psychology	3	
Foundational			24	
PSYC	503/731	Foundations of Community Psychology	3	
PSYC	511/751	Humanistic & Phenomenological Approches <b>OR</b>	3	
		PSYC 752 History & Theory of Psychology		
PSYC	531/703	Psychopathology in the Context of Society and Cultu	re 3	
PSYC	525/711	Lifespan Development	3	
PSYC	722	Psychology of Cognition, Emotion, & Motivation	OR 3	
		Special Topics Elective		
PSYC	•	Psychology of Diversity & Social Justice	3	
PSYC	541/721	, ,,	3	
		Special Topics Elective		
PSYC	561/732	Social Psychology & Cultural Transformation	3	
Research and Program Development			9	
PSYC	551/742	Quantitative Research Methods	3	
PSYC	552/741	Qualitative Research Methods	3	
PSYC	563/734	Program Development, Evaluation, & Assessment	3	
Practicum and Internship Courses			9	
PSYC	685	Clinical-Community Practicum	3	
PSYC	686	Internship I	3	
PSYC	687	Internship II	3	

## **Program Objectives**

### M.A. Clinical-Community Counseling Psychology

#### Upon successful completion of the program, students will be able to:

- 1. Describe the psychological foundations of clinical-community psychology.
- 2. Apply clinical-community psychology for the prevention and amelioration of mental illness and the improvement of mental well-being.
- 3. Employ research skills to explore questions and help solve problems in clinical-community psychology.
- 4. Demonstrate understanding of ethics and values in the field of clinical-community psychology.
- 5. Demonstrate appreciation of and assessment of individual and cultural diversity.